ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

92 Franklin St., 4th Floor - Buffalo, NY 14202



November 19, 2021

TO: ALL MEMBERS OF THE ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

FROM: ROBERT M. GRABER, CLERK

SUBJECT: SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE FOR NOVEMBER 23, 2021

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 2.02 of the RULES OF ORDER OF THE ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE, and under the direction of Chair April Baskin, there will be a SPECIAL MEETING of the Erie County Legislature on Tuesday, November 23, 2021 at 12:00 pm via Zoom videoconferencing.

The Zoom details for the meeting are as follows:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88055953006?pwd=QThkaVNDSlBFQVZxc01CUjhTaUZiQT09

Meeting ID: 880 5595 3006

Passcode: 300274

The purpose of the Special Meeting will be to appoint a Legislator to fill the vacancy in the 7th Legislative District and to receive the 2022 Proposed Budget from the County Executive.

The items on the agenda of the Special Meeting will include Legislator Timothy Meyers' resignation letter, the Chair's letter to me directing the calling of the Special Meeting, my Memo as Clerk of the Legislature to Members of the Legislature calling the Special Meeting, a letter from the Erie County Democratic Committee concerning the appointment, and the Proposed 2022 Erie County Budget.

Thank you.

ERIE COUNTY LEGISLATURE

HON. APRIL N.M. BASKIN

CHAIR OF THE LEGISLATURE

2ND DISTRICT LEGISLATOR



November 19, 2021

☐ Legislative Assistant Pedro Gonzalez-Ortiz E-Mail: Pedro.Gonzalez-Ortiz@erie.gov

□ 792 E. Delavan Ave.

FAX: 716/895-1910

FAX: 716/858-8895

☐ 92 Franklin St., 4th Fl.

Buffalo, NY 14215 **716/895-1849**

EC LÉG NOV 19'21 AM9:24

Buffalo, NY 14202 716/858-8869

Robert M. Graber Clerk of the Legislature 92 Franklin Street, Fourth Floor Buffalo, New York 14202

Re: Calling a Special Meeting of the Legislature

Dear Mr. Graber:

Please be advised that there is a pressing matter before the Erie County Legislature that needs immediate attention. Therefore, there is a need to call a Special Meeting of the Legislature.

Accordingly, pursuant to Rule 2.02 of the Rules of Order of the Erie County Legislature, you are hereby directed to call a SPECIAL MEETING of the Erie County Legislature to be held on Tuesday, November 23, 2021 at 12:00 pm via Zoom videoconferencing.

The purpose of the Special Meeting will be to appoint a Legislator to fill the vacancy in the 7th Legislative District and to receive the 2022 Proposed Budget from the County Executive.

The items on the agenda of the Special Meeting will include Legislator Timothy Meyers' resignation letter, my letter to you directing the calling of the Special Meeting, your Memo as Clerk of the Legislature to Members of the Legislature calling the Special Meeting, and the Proposed 2022 Erie County Budget.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

April N.M. Baskin Chair of the Legislature

pul Baskin